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Ine provisional seniority list of Deputy Housing Commissioner showing the position as on 1/04/2024 
was circulated to all concerned vide circular No. P1(1)KARMIK/SENIORITY/ DHCI2024/152 dated 
23-04-2024, as per clause 39 of Rajasthan Housing Board Employees (Recruitment & Promotion) Regulations 

2010 and objections were invited upto 08-05-2024. Since no objection has been received, hence the FINAL 
SENIORITY list of Deputy Housing Commissioner is determined as on 01.04.2024 as under 
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RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD, JAIPUR 

9 

10 

FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF DEPUTY HOUSING COMMISSIONER 

Name & Father's Name 

Copy of this list is also available on the Website www.urban.raiasthan.gov.in/rhb 
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SH. BHANWAR LAL SWAMI 
S/O SH.BAJRANG LAL SWAMI 

SH. PRATEEK SRIVASTAV 
S/O SH.S.S.SRIVASTAV 

SH. GIRIRAJ SINGH BHATI 
S/O SH.RADHA KRISHAN BHATI 

SH. ALKESH KUMAR PATODIA 
SIO SH.KRISHAN CHANDER GUPTA 
SH. KRISHAN KUMAR DIXIT 

S/O SH.RAMESH CHAND SHARMA 
SH. HANSRAJ DUPGA (SC) 
S/O SH BISHAN DASS 
SH. RAKESH SINGH 
S/O SH. MALU SINGH 
SH. PRATHVI LAL MEENA (ST) 
S/O SH. HARI NARYAN MEENA 
SH, BHAGWAN SAHAI 

CIRCULAR 

S/O SH.BALU RAM 
SH. SANJAY SHARMA 

s/O U.S. SHARMA 

Lttice ork saionty 23-24 Jajonya 

Date of 
Birth 

3 
01.07.64 

14.06.66 

05.04.64 

01.09.66 

22.11.66 

01,12.65 

21.05.65 

25.02.68 

07.06.65 

14.02.67 

This bears the approval of Competent Authority. 

Qualifi 
cation 
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M.Tech 

B.E. 

A.MI.E. 

B.E. 

B.E. 

B.E. 

B.E. 

B.E. 

DArE |0s24 

B.E. 

B.E. 

Mode of 
recruitment 

RajKaj Ref 
7233456 

5 
PR. 

PR. 

PR. 

PR. 

PR. 

PR. 

PR. 

PR 

PR. 

PR. 

Year of 
Selection 
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20-21 

20-21 

21-22 

22-23 

22-23 

22-23 

22-23 

23-24 

23-24 

23-24 

Remarks 

7 
Addl. C.E. by 
Review Revision 
Retirement Dt. 
30-06-24 

gRaa afrs i H14 Ja UTY faNTA S.B. Civil writ Petition No. 12790 2016 
Raiendra Gupla V/s Rajasthan Housing Board, No. 16505/2016 Rajendra Singh V/s Rajasthan Housing oard. No. 
16333/2016 DK.Garg V/s Rajasthan Housing Board, No. S842/2016 Rohit Singh V/s Rajasthan Housing Board. No. 

8391/2015 Hanuman Singh Barfa V/s Rajasthan Housing Board and ors. No. 5876/2015 yd 3 re yfbtid À 

Addl. C.E. by 
Review Revision 

Retirement Dt. 
30-04-24 

(Dr. Anil Kumar) 
Secretary 

Signature y�lid 
Digitally signed by AniKumar 
Paliwal 
DesignationSr áry 

Date: 2024.05.214:49:55 IST 
Reason: Approved 



Copy to: 

1. PS to Chairman/Housing Commissioner RHB, Jaipur 
2. Chief Engineer HQTII, RHB, Jaipur. 

3. PS to Secy/FA & CAO, RHB, Jaipur. 
4. ACE-/I/ILDirector Law, RHB, Jaipur. 

5. Dy. Housing Commissioner, RHB, 

6. Resident Engineer, RHB, 
7. Joint Director (Computer), RHB, JAIPUR for uploading en website. 

8. All Concern's 
9. All Cell's in (HÌ). 
10. Per.file/Master file. 

Eoff o Hority 23-24 Jayoriva 2 

Rajkaj Ref 
7233456 

Secretary 

Signature y�lid 
Digitally signed by AhiKumar 
Paliwal 
Designation \Ste áry 
Date: 2024.05.214:49:55 IST 

Reason: Approved 
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